

Declaration of Conformity for EPS food contact packaging

BEWI Denmark A/S hereby declare that all our EPS packaging products with glas/fork symbol (for packaging sold in sets, the mark will be in the bottom), and lids for fishboxes are approved for direct contact with food according to:

- EU Regulation 10/2011 and its amendments on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- EU Regulation 1935/2004 and its amendments on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- EU Regulation 2023/2006 and its amendments on good manufacturing practice (GMP).

This declaration can, among other things, is used in connection with the company's internal control.

Specification for use	Provided that the product is used in the following circumstances:
	• For all foods at temperatures from ÷80°C up to +40°C indefinitely.
	• The material or article does not come into contact with food repeatedly – onetime use packaging only, unless the customer has an approved washing/cleaning process to secure hygiene.
Raw material information	The monomers in this product are all on the "list of permitted monomers and other starting materials that may be used in the manufacture of plastic materials and articles" and the "incomplete list of additives that may be used within the listed
	restrictions in the manufacture of plastic materials and articles".
Traceability	All products produced at our production sites can be traced so that an effective withdrawal can take place.
Migrations test	The test was carried out at the following test conditions: 10 days at +40 ° C and 2 days at +20 ° C. The test result shows that the tested products are in accordance with the requirements of EU Regulation.
Recycled content	BEWI offers raw materials with a mass balance of recycled material in both 30% and 100% to all our food contact packaging customers.
End-of-life	All packaging products of EPS can be recycled into new EPS. BEWI has a whole division BEWI Circular that collects and handle EPS waste for recycling back to new EPS products.

Status from food authorities can be found via our website, or here: Fødevarestyrelsens smiley ordning.

The statement is based on data and documentation received from the manufacturer. We can, if desired, submit additional documentation / specifications.

Vojens January 2024 Dansk Transport Emballage A/S

Michael Gabelgaard Minke QM